reduce the overall facility from $515,000,000 to $405,000,000, in recognition of anticipated working capital and investment
requirements. Under the terms of the new agreement, $255,000,000 matures in March 2027, and $150,000,000 matures in
March 2026. As at 30 June 2023, the undrawn amount of bank facilities was $334,689,000.

D3. Finance Costs

2023

$’000

2022

$’000

Interest expense on bank loans and overdrafts 5,054 1,771

Interest on refundable RADs 4,383 3,599

Imputed interest charge on RADs and Bonds 62,873 62,444

Interest expense on lease liabilities 263 332

Other 2,754 3,697

Sub-total finance costs 75,327 71,843

Less borrowing costs capitalised (1,727) (1,462)

Total finance costs 73,600 70,381

126   |   Regis Annual Report 2022–23   Regis Annual Report 2022–23   |   127

Section D: Capital Structure and Financing

REGIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED | 2023 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT   129

D5. Financial Risk Management and Objectives (continued)
Interest rate risk (continued)

As at 30 June 2023, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post-tax
profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

  Post-tax profit

Higher / (lower)

Equity

Higher / (lower)

2023 2022 2023 2022
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points)   (42) (721) (42) (721)

-1% (100 basis points)   42 721 42 721

Price risk

The Group's exposure to price risk primarily relates to the risk that the Australian Government, through the Department of
Health and Aged Care (DHAC), alters the rate of funding provided to Approved Providers of residential aged care services. A
fluctuation in the rate of Government funding may have a direct material impact on the revenue of the Group. In addition, the
DHAC also administers the pricing of resident contributions.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, thus